

## BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN CHURCH CONCORDIA COLLEGE CONGREGATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

Bethlehem Lutheran Church is a participant in the "Concordia College Congregational Scholarship Program." Thanks to a generous donation by an anonymous Concordia College Alumni and supporter, any Bethlehem member who attends Concordia College in Moorhead, Minnesota is eligible. Students who attend the school at least half–time can apply for a \$1,000 scholarship, renewable for a total of four years. The college will match the scholarship up to \$500/year for a full–time student. The program will continue as long as funds are available.

**Application Deadline:** Students who will be enrolled at Concordia College for the upcoming 2024–25 school year are invited to apply. Scholarship applications must be received in the Bethlehem Lutheran Church Office by **March 6, 2024**.

**Selection Committee:** The Bethlehem Lutheran Church Mission Endowment Committee shall review all applications and award the scholarships.

**Award Distribution:** The awards will be sent directly to Concordia College in the summer prior to commencement of the fall academic year.

## © CONCORDIA'S CHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

| Applicant:   | Phone:               |
|--|----------------------|
| Home mailing address:  |                      |
| School mailing address, if known:  |                      |
| Phone number:  | _ Email address:     |
| Concordia College I.D. #, if known:  | Dates of enrollment: |
| Major course of study (if determined)  |                      |
| I attest that I will be enrolled at least half-time as a student in good standing at Concordia College, Moorhead, MN for the upcoming September-May school year. |                      |
| Signature:   | Date:                |